
K-2
Perritt

3-5 
Peake

6-8 
Goza 

9-12
AHS Total Enrollment

411 418 421 579 1829

2022-23 Annual Report
Our Plan for Success, the strategic plan for Arkadelphia Public
Schools, establishes the goals to guide the school district over
the course of five years.

In February 2022, the APSD Board of Education began the
process of reviewing the strategic plan. During Board work
sessions, surveys and standardized testing data were available
to evaluate plan progress made on pre-and post-COVID.

The Arkadelphia School Board continues to focus on developing
an updated Strategic Plan for the 2022-23 school year.

arkadelphiaschools.org

All schools have received accreditation.

Blake Bell | 12 hours
Dr. Kenneth Harris | 6 hours 
Matt Johnson | Newly Elected June 2022 
Dr. Jeff Root | 6 hours
Clark Tennyson | 6 hours 
Ida Tramble | 29.50 hours 
Gina White | 6 hours 

The Arkadelphia School Board completed the
following training in the 2021-2022 school year:

 

Quality
Excellence
Equity

 

The mission of Arkadelphia
Public School District is to

create a quality learning
organization where student

achievement results in
excellence within the local

and global community.

financES & STAFFING
Legal Balance June 2022: $3,823,682.89

FACILITY PROJECT 
Partnership Funding Received for a 

New Peake Elementary School
 Projected Groundbreaking Spring 2023

Board of education

Number of Certified Staff: 218
Number of Classified Staff: 76
Number of School Resource Officers: 3
Number of School Nurses: 3

K-12 Virtual
42

K-12 Gifted & Talented
189

K-12 Special Education
256

K-12 ALE
58

Building Fund Balance June 2022: $15,005,640.11

3rd qtr
adm

2nd qtr
adm

year        oct. 1
       enrollment

1st qtr
adm

3rd qtr
adm

2nd qtr
adm

4th qtr
adm

18-19

17-18

19-20

20-21

21-22

     1,776

     1,743

     1,761

     1,786

     1,829

1786.42

1749.00

1758.12

1771.20

1809.03

1779.70

1753.02

1756.66

1770.84

1802.07

1779.13

1733.55

1747.22

1781.63

1789.28

1766.62

1726.97

1754.20

1791.11

1776.47

student enrollment trends

2021-22 School Year

https://www.arkadelphiaschools.org/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCtpmwHcyyFd2224zgnRMQyw/featured
https://www.facebook.com/APSNews
https://twitter.com/APSD_News
https://www.instagram.com/apsd_news


About Our District

Average Daily Breakfasts served 673
Average Daily Lunches served 1075
Total Breakfasts served 119,829
Total Lunches served 191,376

Breakfasts served 769
Lunches served 1964

FOOD SERVICE
ALL MEALS WERE FREE FOR THE 2021-2022
SCHOOL YEAR

SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM 2022

 

Peake Elementary School distributed 65 or more student
backpacks 
Goza Middle School distributed 25 student backpacks 
Perritt Primary School distributed 45 student backpacks
Arkadelphia High School distributed 10-15 student 
 backpacks

BACKPACK FOOD PROGRAM
UP TO  150 FOOD BACKPACKS WERE SENT HOME EACH
WEEK IN THE DISTRICT.  WEEKLY TOTALS PER CAMPUS:

These numbers increased at times based on need.

 

32 Buses 
18 Routes 
19 Drivers 
894 Miles Driven Daily

TRANSPORTATION 
OVER 860 STUDENTS TRANSPORTED DAILY

ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Aiphone Access Control System on All Campuses
Rave and Apptegy Alert System
"I Love U Guys" Foundation Standard Response Protocol

SAFETY 

Perritt Primary School, Arkansas RISE School Award
Governor's Distinguished Scholar
National Merit Finalist
Three AP Scholars; One AP Scholar with Honors
Thirty-five AP Exam Passing Scores
Arkansas AP Computer Science A Incentive Student Award
Jr. High Quiz Bowl Team & Individual State Runner-up
Clark County 1st, 2nd & 7th Grade Spelling Bee Champs
Six-time Marching Band State Champions
4A State Wrestling Team & 3 Individual State Champs
4A State Runner-up Swim and Dive/Individual Dive
4A-7 Jr. High Football & Basketball Champions
4A Farm Bureau Offensive Player of the Year
4A Farm Bureau Football Coach of the Year Finalist
4A Girls Cross Country All-State and All-Star Awards
Three NCA All-American Cheerleaders
Sixth & Seventh Grade State Primrose Garden Club Poster
Contest Winners
Cyberpatriot Silver Tier Open Division State Champs

Vanessa Rodgers, APSD
Teacher of the Year

Colin Phillips
National Merit Finalist

arkadelphiaschools.org

https://twitter.com/APSD_News
https://www.instagram.com/apsd_news
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCtpmwHcyyFd2224zgnRMQyw/featured
https://www.facebook.com/APSNews
https://www.arkadelphiaschools.org/

