2022-23 Annual Report

2021-22 School Year

Our Plan for Success, the strategic plan for Arkadelphia Public Schools, establishes the goals to guide the school district over the course of five years.

In February 2022, the APSD Board of Education began the process of reviewing the strategic plan. During Board work sessions, surveys and standardized testing data were available to evaluate plan progress made on pre-and post-COVID.

The Arkadelphia School Board continues to focus on developing an updated Strategic Plan for the 2022-23 school year.

K-2	3-5	6-8	9-12	Total Enrollment	
Perritt	Peake	Goza	AHS		
411	418	421	579	1829	

All schools have received accreditation.

The mission of Arkadelphia
Public School District is to
create a quality learning
organization where student
achievement results in
excellence within the local
and global community.

- Quality
- Excellence
- Equity

K-12 Virtual
42
K-12 Gifted & Talented
189
K-12 Special Education
256

K-12 ALE 58

STUDENT ENROLLMENT TRENDS

YEAR	OCT. 1 Enrollment	/ 1ST QTR ADM	2ND QTR Adm	3RD QTR ADM	4TH QTR ADM
17-18	1,776	1786.42	1779.70	1779.13	1766.62
18-19	1,743	1749.00	1753.02	1733.55	1726.97
19-20	1,761	1758.12	1756.66	1747.22	1754.20
20-21	1,786	1771.20	1770.84	1781.63	1791.11
21-22	1,829	1809.03	1802.07	1789.28	1776.47

FINANCES & STAFFING

Legal Balance June 2022: \$3,823,682.89

Building Fund Balance June 2022: \$15,005,640.11

Number of Certified Staff: 218 Number of Classified Staff: 76

Number of School Resource Officers: 3

Number of School Nurses: 3

BOARD OF EDUCATION

The Arkadelphia School Board completed the following training in the 2021-2022 school year:

- Blake Bell | 12 hours
- Dr. Kenneth Harris | 6 hours
- Matt Johnson | Newly Elected June 2022
- o Dr. Jeff Root | 6 hours
- Clark Tennyson | 6 hours
- Ida Tramble | 29.50 hours
- Gina White | 6 hours

FACILITY PROJECT

Partnership Funding Received for a New Peake Elementary School Projected Groundbreaking Spring 2023









About Our District



FOOD SERVICE

ALL MEALS WERE FREE FOR THE 2021-2022 SCHOOL YEAR

- Average Daily Breakfasts served 673
- Average Daily Lunches served 1075
- Total Breakfasts served 119.829
- Total Lunches served 191,376

SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM 2022

- Breakfasts served 769
- Lunches served 1964

BACKPACK FOOD PROGRAM

UP TO 150 FOOD BACKPACKS WERE SENT HOME EACH WEEK IN THE DISTRICT. WEEKLY TOTALS PER CAMPUS:

- Peake Elementary School distributed 65 or more student backpacks
- Goza Middle School distributed 25 student backpacks
- Perritt Primary School distributed 45 student backpacks
- Arkadelphia High School distributed 10-15 student backpacks

These numbers increased at times based on need.

TRANSPORTATION

OVER 860 STUDENTS TRANSPORTED DAILY

- 32 Buses
- 18 Routes
- 19 Drivers
- 894 Miles Driven Daily

SAFETY

- Aiphone Access Control System on All Campuses
- Rave and Apptegy Alert System
- "I Love U Guys" Foundation Standard Response Protocol





Colin Phillips National Merit Finalist



Vanessa Rodgers, APSD Teacher of the Year

ACCOMPLISHMENTS

- Perritt Primary School, Arkansas RISE School Award
- Governor's Distinguished Scholar
- National Merit Finalist
- Three AP Scholars; One AP Scholar with Honors
- Thirty-five AP Exam Passing Scores
- Arkansas AP Computer Science A Incentive Student Award
- Jr. High Quiz Bowl Team & Individual State Runner-up
- Clark County 1st, 2nd & 7th Grade Spelling Bee Champs
- Six-time Marching Band State Champions
- 4A State Wrestling Team & 3 Individual State Champs
- 4A State Runner-up Swim and Dive/Individual Dive
- 4A-7 Jr. High Football & Basketball Champions
- 4A Farm Bureau Offensive Player of the Year
- 4A Farm Bureau Football Coach of the Year Finalist
- 4A Girls Cross Country All-State and All-Star Awards
- Three NCA All-American Cheerleaders
- Sixth & Seventh Grade State Primrose Garden Club Poster Contest Winners
- Cyberpatriot Silver Tier Open Division State Champs







